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H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister
Minister of Presidential Affairs
Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

H.H. Sheikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
President of the United Arab Emirates

H.H. Sheikh Mohammed Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi
Deputy Supreme Commander of the UAE Armed Forces

H.H. Sheikh Hazza Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
National Security Advisor
Vice President of the Abu Dhabi Executive Council

Abu Dhabi has grown to be a cosmopolitan Metropolis – The Middle East Cultural Capital

Abu Dhabi is synonymous with luxury, exclusiveness, design,trendiness and culture.
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Panoramic view of the Corniche
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Street view “Skyscrapers”
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Yas Waterworld Abu Dhabi is the biggest waterpark in the capital where friends and families can enjoy a range 
of thrilling rides.

The iconic waterpark, with its original and immersive theme park, pays tribute to Emirati culture and the 
country’s pearl-diving heritage.

The park’s theme is based on the story of Dana, a young Emirati girl in search of a legendary pearl that once 
brought prosperity to her village. Building on regional legends, the park weaves the history and myths of the 
United Arab Emirates for a thrilling day out for the whole family.
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Ferrari World, Abu Dhabi
The largest indoor and first Ferrari theme park in the world, located on the Yas Island with over 20 
attractions, where visitors have the opportunity to discover the most cosmopolitan myth of Italy!

Every year ABU DHABI hosts the F1 race at the Yas Marina circuit, which is considered to be the richest F1 
race in the world!

Ferrari World in Abu Dhabi is famous for its rollercoaster “Formula Rossa”, the world’s 
fastest rollercoaster. A Ferrari logo adorns the roof of the building the largest Ferrari logo ever created!
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Desert Safari Dinner, Abu Dhabi
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His Highness The President of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup CEI*** 15th Feb. 2014

Under the instruction and diretives of H.H. Sheikh bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Presi-
dent of UAE and H.H Sheikh Mohammed bin Zahed Al Nahyan, Crown Prince of 
Abu Dhabi and Deputy Supreme Commander of the UAE Armed Forces, and a 
generous supervision by H.H.Sheikh Masoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan-Deputy Prime 
Minister,Minister of Presidential Affairs and Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian 
Club, the Event of the His Highness the President of the United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup CEI*** 160 km -for individual and teams (4 riders per team)-will 
be held at the Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba-Abu Dhabi on 
15th February 2014. 
• 125 riders are expected to participate in this event from UAE, USA, France, 
Germany, Italy, Spain, Portugal, Netherlands, Switzerland, Norway, Belgium, Czech 
Republic, Hungary, Argentina, Bangladesh, Brazil, Great Britain, India, Saudi Arabia,  
Malaysia, Poland,Sri Lanka, Sweden, Uruguay and Slovakia will take place in this 
competition.
• An amount of AED 1.500.000 (AED) One Million Five Hundred thousand) to be 

distributed as cash prizes to all the riders who complete the race and in addition 
there will be 4 WD vehicles to the fist, second and third placed riders and to the 
winning team also. All participants will receive souvenirs to commemorate this 
auspicious occasion.
• 25 Horses from outside UAE will particpate in the event.
Finally, I would like to take this opportunity to thank the press and 
journalists and all the media representatives for being with us and for their efforts 
in spot lighting all equestrian activities here in UAE and the achievements and 
victories achieved by UAE riders who have become the focus of the world media. 
Again, we welcome all of you and thank you for honoring us with your attendance. 

Best regards,

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
Director General 
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Andrew Dalglish - (GBR) Treatment Vet.

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - (UAE) 
Dir. Gen. ADEC Abu Dhabi .

Horst Mueller - (GER) Foreign Tech. Del. 

Hallavard Sommerseth - (NOR) Vet. Comm.

Abdul Aziz Sheikh - (IND)  Jury Mem.

Mohd Khalfan Al Yammahi - (UAE) Jury Mem.

Morhaf Al Assaf - HH Monsour Festival photographer (UAE)

Christian Lozano - (FRA) Foreign Ground Jury  

Abdul Rahman Al Rumaithi - (UAE) Village Controller  

Miss Lara Sawaya - (UAE) Director HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 
Horse Flat Racing Festival & Chairman of Ladies Racing Commitee in (IFAHR)  
Dr. Roula Shaban - (UAE) Vet 
Dr. Ridhab Zeki - (IRQ) Vet

Cidinha Franzao - (BRA) Media  Nicolas Wahlen - (FRA)   
Jane Williams -(GBR)  Alessandra Durazzano - (ITA) Media

Adeeb Hamid - (IRQ) Vet. Comm. 

James Coppini (ITA) Ugo Sacco (FISE ITA)  Diego Albiero (ITA)

Antoine Seguin - (FRA) Vet. Comm.
Carlos Ponferrada - (ESP)

Vet meeting before the race

Pramila D’Souza - Emirates Equestrian Fed. 
Shama Syed - Emirates Equestrian Fed.

Jutta Schultheis

Charbel Akkari - Saheel Soft - Timing System   Bernard Kazour - Saheel Soft   

Hafiz Ibrahim - (EGY) with others Vets. 
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Mohd. Ali Al Hadrami - (UAE) Jury Mem. Gilly Wheeler - (GBR) Media 
Ali Moosa Al Khamiri - (UAE)

Mr. Quest, and Ian Williams - Director Non Olympic Sports Dep. Fed. Equestre 
Internationale , John Robertson and Anna Williams - (GBR)

Vidas Stakevicius - (LTU) Vet. Comm.

Vet assistantsIzeta Selimanjin - (FRA) Dir. I.T.C. Nicolas Wahlen - (FRA)  
Noelle Derré, (FRA) Les Chahiers du Cheval - Alice Proust (FRA) Media

Piotr Szpotanski - (POL) President Vet. Comm.

Ibrahim Hassan - (JOR) Vet. Comm. 

O f f i c i a l s

Azhar Mugal - ((PAK) Vet. Comm.             Ali Tweissi - (JOR) Vet. Comm.

Mohammed Al Hamad - (KSA) Vet. Comm.
Saad Alhalaly - (IRQ)  Vet. Comm.

Ahmed Saleh - (SYR) Vet. Ass.  Elke Peperkorn - (IRL) Test. Vet.   

HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 
Deputy Prime Minister - Minister of Presidential Affairs Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - Director General - ADEC Abu Dhabi 



Brian Smith and Craig from heart rate monitor system

John Robertson - (GBR)   Michael Gill - (GBR)
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Anas Hassan - (KSA) Vet. Comm. 

Abdul Hakim - (UAE)

Ali Mohd. Abdullah - (JOR) Vet. Ass.

Mr. Quest, and Ian Williams Director Non-Olimpic Sports Dep. Fed. Equestre Internationale 
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - Director General - ADEC Abu Dhabi 

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - Director General - ADEC Abu Dhabi 
with Vet. Commission 

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi - Director General - ADEC Abu Dhabi 
Christian Lozano - (FRA) Foreign Ground Jury

Manu Mullathu - (UAE) Vet. Assistant

Abdul Jabbar on the right, he works for the Federation

Rashid Khan - (PAK) Vet. On the loop 

Cidinha Franzao - (BRA) Media  Nicolas Wahlen - Event Director Compiègne (FRA)
Alessandra Durazzano - (ITA) Media   Gillly Wheeler - (GBR) Media    John Robertson - (GBR) 
Lara Sawaya - (UAE) Director - HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Horse Flat Racing 
Festival & Chairman of Ladies Racing Committee in (IFAHR)    
Ian Williams - (GBR) Dir. Non-Olimpic Sports Dep. Fed. Equestre Internationale

Khuldip Kuhad - (IND) Vet. Comm.

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 

Antonia Mota - (POR) Vet. Comm.   
Ahmed Saleh - (SYR) Vet. Ass.  
Saad Al Halaly - (IRQ) Vet. Comm  



POLAND

PORTUGAL 

 Slovakia

SPAIN 

Sri Lanka

ARGENTINA

BANGLADESH

BELGIUM

BRASIL

CZECH REPUBLIC
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Participating Nations

FRANCE

GERMANY

GREAT BRITAIN 

HUNGARY

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

INDIA

ITALY

Malaysia

NETHERLANDS

NORWAY

Switzerland

SWEDEN 

UAE

Uruguay

USA
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 Nr.	 Rider	 Horse 	 Nat.
    6	 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi	 Kheops El Mess	 UAE
    8	 Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar 	 Onirik De Becherel 	 UAE
  11	 Sh Tahnoon bin Khalifa Mohd Al Nahyan	 HM Pimpinela 	 UAE
  12	 Jasim Ali Abdulla Yousif Al Hammadi	 HM Malevo	 UAE
  13	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 	 Kedjari Des Serres	 UAE 
  14	 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 	 Printemps De Marot 	 UAE
  15	 Hamad Obaid Rashed AL Kaabi 	 Tuva Du Pesquier 	 UAE
  16	 Shaikh Hamed Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Denemic	 UAE
  17	 Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Mureib	 UAE
  18	 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Qosmik Rio	 UAE
  19	 Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed	 Makahiwi Shicane	 UAE
  20	 Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi 	 Rosebanks Enrique 	 UAE
  21	 Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi 	 Elphyn Silverlight 	 UAE
  22	 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi	 Impulsive TE	 UAE
  23	 Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi	 Del Coronel 	 UAE
  24	 Anand Singh Amar Singh Bhati	 Raymar Kaleb	 IND
  25	 Eisa Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari	 Cameo Peregrine	 UAE
  26	 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 MI General 	 UAE
  27	 Hasan Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 R P Dardanell 	 UAE
  28 	Sh Abdullah bin Faisal Al Quasimi 	 Laiza De Jalima 	 UAE
  29	 Abdul Aziz Salah Abdulla Ameen	 Wainui Waadi 	 UAE
  30	 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi	 AT Dial Range Doobie 	 UAE
  31	 Mohd Ali Mohd Saleh 	 Wouter 	 UAE
  32	 Yaqoob Yousuf Mohd Alajmi 	 Inconclusive 	 UAE
  33	 Mohd T.Aseef Abdul mutalib 	 Magic Glenn Lashele	 MAS
  34	 Mariana Amaral Neves 	 Bremervale Shahrastani 	 BRA
  35	 Rodrigo Moreira Barreto 	 Aloha Banjo 	 BRA 
  36	 Aya Ab dulla Reda Ishaq Ali 	 Exclusiva 	 UAE
  37	 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 	 Djella d’Enfer 	 UAE
  38	 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 	 Sembra Rails 	 UAE
  39	 Azaam Aref Own Al Katheeri 	 Cazon Neptuno 	 UAE
  41	 Ali Sultan Ali Sultan Al Suboosi 	 Baycuru 	 UAE
  42	 Buti Mohd Khalaf Bintouq Al Marri 	 Marmoog	 UAE
  43	 Fauiz Jameel Al Turkomani 	 Taita 	 KSA 
  44	 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Al Harrmoudi 	 Ashraf Sparkling Polaris 	 UAE 
  45	 Mohd Hamad Ahmad Ak Kindi 	 Khaled Lotois	 UAE
  46	 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz 	 HLP Astica 	 UAE
  48	 Saeed Saqer Mohd Qabea Al Ameri 	 Unicornio 	 UAE
  49	 Salim Said Al Owais 	 Burren Dah Rainman 	 UAE
  50	 Sh Hasher bin Mohd Thani Al Maktoum 	 Diaak 	 UAE
  51	 Beata Dzikowska 	 Lagalere Of Naquib 	 POL
  52	 Marco Sardo 	 Ramses 	 ITA
  53	 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Olymp 	 UAE
  54	 Ayesha Darwish Ahmed Al Romaithi 	 Sandine Polar Success 	 UAE
  55	 Humaid Matar Eid Juma Alkoas Al Falasi 	 Scala Derick	 UAE	
  56	 Mohd Ali Bashir Khan 	 Vikash 	 IND
  57	 Salman Ali Al Sabri 	 Kalody Park Shubek	 UAE
  58	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 	 Perdeberg Cobra 	 UAE
  59	 Prahlad Singh Chain Singh	 Al Jamaal Meyer 	 IND
  60	 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi	 Edl Agbahr Bahrein	 UAE  
  61	 Mary Kathryn Clark 	 Mapple Honey	 USA
  62	 Penp Singh Bhoor Singh 	 M Mapuche 	 IND
  63	 Fahad Masood Khalfan 	 Redomon MA	 UAE
  64	 Mahmood Abdul Raoof Al Awadhi 	 Dinora GC 	 UAE
  65	 Ahmed Abdulla Al Huraiz 	 Julius 	 UAE
  66	 Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b Khalifa Al Maktoum 	 Persan de Colobriere 	 UAE
  67 	Ali Mohd Ali Al Hosani 	 Leppereddu 	 UAE 
  68	 Christina Maria Gstotli 	 Dalyn Man 	 GER
  69	 Ahmed Mohd Saleh Al Shehhi 	 Sweero 	 UAE
  70	 Cecilia Hynes 	 Cal Quillay 	 ARG
  71	 Saif Ahmed Al Mozroui 	 Nopoli Del MA 	 UAE
  72 	Saif Ibrahim Rashed Al Jarwan 	 Derrom Bonaki 	 UAE
  73	 Omar Rashid Omaid Al Jarwan 	 Nassat 	 UAE

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2014
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 15th February 2014
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi - UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

START LIST (128) - Riders Started on Sat 15/Feb/2014 at 07:00:00 AM

  74	 Constanza Julianes 	 Arif 	 ARG
  75	 Ghanim Said Salim Al Owaisi 	 Shanfara 	 UAE
  76	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 	 Qhashmyr D Hazel 	 UAE
  77	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Norwest 	 UAE
  78	 Abdulrahman Slayem Suroor Al Shamsi 	 Nabeel 	 UAE
  79	 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi 	 Africano 	 UAE
  80	 Shamsul Huda Chamdu Meah 	 Zidane 	 BAN 
  81	 Ahmed Ali Saeed Ali AL Subousi 	 Chazar Fire N Ice 	 UAE
  82	 Udaya Das Rabi Das 	 Olaf De Bergues 	 BAN
  83	 Noresh Ramdas Chandra 	 Cascais D Iberica 	 BAN
  84	 Saeed Abdullah bin Huwaim 	 Sammy De Krystesam 	 UAE 
  85	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Qurun Armor 	 UAE
  86	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazam 	 Dudley Dick Te 	 UAE
  87	 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Gairos 	 UAE
  88	 Shathra Ahmed Murad Al Hajjaj 	 Beaconsfield Conroy 	 UAE
  89	 Pane Singh Amar Singh 	 Sams Candyman 	 IND
  90	 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali	 Quinte Persky	 IND
  91	 Thiyagaraja Prashanthan 	 Marifa De Savignac 	 SRI
  92	 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran 	 Magic Glenn The Phoenix 	 SRI 
  93	 Fernando Spelanzon 	 HM Doble Uno 	 ARG
  94	 Ahmed Ali Al Sabri 	 Bateau Ivre 	 UAE
  95	 Kamila Kart 	 Persichems La Majorie 	 POL
  96 	Sabrina Magali Mendiz 	 Halim 	 ARG
  97	 Luis Miguel Martinez 	 Kalawind de Sommat 	 URU
  98	 Arif Ali Ismail Khan 	 Nasdak de Sommant 	 IND
  99	 Vivek Vamuni 	 RO Delfos 	 SRI
100	 Sh Abdulla bin Ahmed bin Humaid Al Nuaimi 	 Highland View General 	 UAE
101	 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 	 Garfeild 	 UAE
102	 Saif Salem Mohd Al Faresi 	 Pegaze 	 UAE
103	 Mohd Suleiman Rashid AL Marboui 	 Sheikh Shamaan 	 UAE
104	 Annette Martha Schwartze 	 Brookleigh Faith 	 GER
105	 Anna Lena Weieshauser 	 Brookleigh Andrew Johns	 GER
106	 Victoria Boberg 	 Brookleigh Quasar 	 SWE
107	 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 	 Baraka Farid 	 UAE
108	 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri 	 Niac Armor 	 UAE
109	 Emma Victoria Finnie 	 Pesos Armor 	 GBR
110	 Khalifa Ali Meer Mohd AL Baloushi	 Tango De Keravel	 UAE
111	 Mansour Ibrahim Ali Al Salman 	 Sabri De Kerpont 	 UAE
112	 Ali Ghanim Obaid Al Ali 	 Ranses 	 UAE
113	 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri 	 Tarzan Du Chatel 	 UAE
114	 Majed Mohd Salman Al Sabri 	 Megar De Bozools	 UAE
115	 Mafalda Franco Mira Marques Costa 	 HH Gaspar 	 POR
116	 Constanza Maria Castelbajac 	 Barby Dos Condes 	 ARG
117	 Alia Kazim Mohd Al Khafajy 	 Phenix Armor 	 UAE
118 	Mario Hoffman 	 Rain 	 SVK
119	 Dace Sainsbury 	 Ballota	 GBR
120	 Martina Spelanzon 	 Mustafa 2011	 ARG
121	 Catalina Bastons	 Lb Cirilo	 ARG
122	 Raquel Bernat casals 	 Naranjo 	 ESP
123	 Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar 	 Jordan Vale Red Cloud 	 UAE
130	 Kristyna Zahalkova	 Ahmed	 CZE
131	 Diana Origgi 	 Pervinca Della Bosana 	 ITA
132	 Clara Haug 	 Olivo Della Bosana 	 GER
133	 Agda Muixi Crusellas Muixi Crusellas 	 Eros 	 ESP
134	 Cristina Yebra Al Timiras 	 Calzadilla 	 ESP
135	 Ivet Pi Masnou 	 Tra Druida	 ESP
136	 Cristina Lobera sales 	 Aly 	 ESP
137	 Louna Shuiten 	 Djella De Rendpeine Ewalraid	 BEL
138	 Raphael van Cauter 	 Hilals S 	 BEL
139	 Olivia Antoine 	 Limane Du Bosphore Fr 	 BEL
140	 Roman Lafaure 	 Quetzal De Loubejac	 FRA
141	 Morgane Lafaure 	 Glinkaya	 FRA
142	 Robin Cornely 	 Rusty James 	 FRA
144	 Marijke Visser 	 Nubie Du Florival 	 NED
145	 Maria Duque Fonseca 	 Flama Zak 	 POR
146	 Brigitte Pinto 	 Nita Latoise 	 POR
147	 Kine Eiesland Holen 	 Shere Khan 	 NOR
148	 Janine Bobsin 	 Bagira II	 SUI
149	 Charlotte Mlyncekova 	 Emir 	 SVK
150	 Patricia Fekete 	 O Bajan Huncut 	 HUN 
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 Nr.	 Rider	 Horse	 Nat
	 Ahmed Bin Ghaita Team
  42	 Buti Mohd Khalaf Bintouq Al Marri 	 Marmoog	 UAE
  44	 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Al Harmoudi 	 Ashraf Sparkling Polaris	 UAE
  45	 Mohd Hamad Ahmad Al Kindi	 Khaled Lotois 	 UAE
  49	 Salim Said Al Owais	 Burren Dah Rainman	 UAE

	 Al Bararri Stables 
  66	 Sh Saeed bin Maktoum b K. Al Maktoum	 Persan de Colobriere	 UAE
  94	 Ahmed Ali Al Sabri	 Bateau Ivre	 UAE
113	 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri	 Tarzan Du Chatel	 UAE
114	 Majed Mohd Salman Al Sabri 	 Megar De Bozouls	 UAE 

	 Al Jazeera Stable 2
  38	 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi	 Sembra Rails	 UAE
  39	 Azaam Aref Own Al Katheeri	 Cazon Neptuno	 UAE
120	 Martina Spelanzon	 Mustafa 2011	 ARG

	 Al Nasr Endurance Stables 1 
  70	 Cecilia Hynes	 Cal Quillay	 ARG
  72 	 Saif Ibrahim Rashed Al Jarwan 	 Derrom Bonaki	 UAE
  73	 Omar Rashid Obaid Al Jarwan	  Nassat	 UAE
  74	 Constanza Julianes 	 Arif	 ARG

	 Al Reef Al Ain Stables
  20	 Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi	 Rosebanks Enrique	 UAE
  29	 Abdul Aziz Salah Abdulla Ameen	 Wainui Waadi 	 UAE
  34	 Mariana Amaral Neves	 Bremervale Shahrastani	 BRA
  35	 Rodrigo Moreira Barreto	 Aloha Banjo	 BRA

	 EAl Reef Al Ajban Stables
  23	 Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 	 Del Coronel	 UAE
  24	 Anand Singh Amar Singh Bhati 	 Raymar Kaleb	 IND
  26	 Yousif Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 	 MI General	 UAE 
  27	 Hasan Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi	 R P Dardanell	 UAE

	 Al Wathba Stables Team 1
115	 Mafalda Franco Mira Marques Costa	 HH Gaspar 	 POR
116	 Constanza Maria Castelbajac	 Barby Dos Condes	 ARG
118	 Mario Hoffman	 Rain	 FRA

	 Al Wathba Stables Team 2 
  36	 Aya Abdulla Reda Ishaq Ali 	 Exclusiva 	 UAE 
  37	 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi	 Djella d Enfer	 UAE
107	 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled	 Baraka Farid	 UAE  
108	 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri	 Niac Armor	 UAE

	 Belgian + Swisse
137 	 Louna Schuiten 	 Djella De R. Ewalraid	 BEL
138 	 Raphael van Cauter 	 Hilal S	 BEL
139 	 Olivia Antoine	 Limane Du Bosphore FR	 BEL
148 	 Janine Bobsin	 Bagira II	 SUI

	 Dubai Endurance Team
  75	 Ghanim Said Salim Al Owaisi	 Shanfara [O Bajan Sagan]	 UAE
  76 	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 	 Qhashmyr D Hazel	 UAE
102 	 Saif Salem Mohd Al Faresi 	 Pegaze 	 UAE
103 	 Mohd Suleiman Rashid Al Marboui 	 Sheikh Shamaan 	 UAE 

	 Dubai World Stables
  31 	 Mohd Ali Mohd Saleh	 Wouter	 UAE
  32 	 Yaqoob Yousuf Mohd Alajmi 	 Inconclusive	 UAE
  33 	 Mohd T.Aseef Abdul mutalib	 Lashele [Magic Glenn Lashele] 	 MAS

	 Emaar Stables 
  84 	 Saeed Abdullah bin Huzaim 	 Sammy De Krystesam 	 UAE
  85 	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Qurun Armor 	 UAE
  86 	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazam 	 Dudley Dick Te	 UAE
  87 	 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 	 Gairos 	 UAE 

	 Emirates Stables Team 1
  95 	 Kamila Kart	 Persichems La Majorie	 POL
  96 	 Sabrina Magali Mendiz 	 Halim	 ARG
  97	 Luis Miguel Martinez	 Kalawind de Sommat	 URU
  98 	 Arif Ali Ismail Khan	 Nasdak de Sommant	 IND

 Nr.	 Rider	 Horse	 Nat
	 Emirates Stables Team 2
  91 	 Thiyagaraja Prashanthan 	 Marifa De Savignac 	 SRI
  92 	 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran 	 Magic Glenn The Phoenix	 SRI
  93 	 Fernando Spelanzon	 HM Doble Uno	 ARG
  99 	 Vivek Vamuni 	 RO Delfos	 SRI

	 Etihad Stables 
  21 	 Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi 	 Elphyn Silverlight 	 UAE
  22 	 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi 	 Impulsive TE 	 UAE
  30 	 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi 	 AT Dial Range Doobie	 UAE
  78 	 Abdulrahman Slayem Suroor Al Shamsi 	 Nabeel	 UAE

	 European Ladies Team
131 	 Diana Origgi 	 Pervinca Della Bosana 	 ITA
132 	 Clara Haug 	 Olivo Della Bosana 	 GER
149 	 Charlotte Mlyncekova 	 Emir	 SVK
150 	 Patricia Fekete	 O Bajan Huncut 	 HUN

	 Fazaa Endurance Team
  46 	 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz 	 H L P Astica	 UAE
  48 	 Saeed Saqer Mohd Qabea Al Ameri 	 Unicornio 	 UAE
  50 	 Sh Hasher bin Mohd Thani Al Maktoum 	 Diaak	 UAE
112 	 Ali Ghanim Obaid Al Ali	 Ranses 	 UAE

	 Fralande
140 	 Roman Lafaure 	 Quetzal De Loubejac	 FRA
 141	 Morgane Lafaure 	 Glinkaya	 FRA
142 	 Robin Cornely 	 Rusty James	 FRA
144 	 Marijke Visser	 Nubie Du Florival 	 NED

	 Hadaybit Asalem Endurance - 2
  63 	 Fahad Masood Khalfan 	 Redomon MA	 UAE
  64 	 Mahmood Abdul Raoof Al Awadhi 	 Dinora GC	 UAE
  65 	 Ahmed Abdulla Al Huraiz	 Julius	 UAE
  69 	 Ahmed Mohd Saleh Al Shehhi	 Sweero 	 UAE

	 MRM Team 1
  14 	 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 	 Printemps De Marot	 UAE
  15 	 Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi  	 Tuva Du Pesquier	 UAE
  17 	 Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum	 Mureib	 UAE
  71 	 Saif Ahmed Al Mozroui	 Nopoli Del Ma 	 UAE

	 MRM Team 2
  13 	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 	 Kedjari Des Serres	 UAE
  16 	 Shaikh Hamed Da. Juma Al Maktoum 	 Denemic	 UAE
  18 	 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi	 Qosmik Rio	 UAE
  77 	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi	 Norwest 	 UAE

	 Portugal
145 	 Maria Duque Fonseca 	 Flama Zak	 POR
146 	 Brigitte Pinto 	 Nita Lotoise	 POR

	 Seeh Al Salaam Stables 1 - Team 1
  53 	 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi	 Olymp	 UAE
  54 	 Ayesha Darwish Ahmed Al Romaithi	 Sandine Polar Success	 UAE
  55 	 Humaid Matar Eid Juma Alkoas Al Falasi	 Scala Derick	 UAE
  59 	 Prahlad Singh Chain Singh	 Al Jamaal Meyer	 IND

	 Seeh Al Salaam Stables 1 - Team 2
  56 	 Mohd Ali Bashir Khan	 Vikash	 IND
  58 	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei	 Perdeberg Cobra	 UAE
  62 	 Penp Singh Bhoor Singh	 M Mapuche	 IND

	 Spain Team
133 	 Agda Muixi Crusellas Muixi Crusellas	 Eros	 ESP
134 	 Cristina Yebra Al Timiras	 Calzadilla	 ESP
135 	 Ivet Pi Masnou	 Tra Druida	 ESP
136 	 Cristina Lobera Sales	 Aly	 ESP

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2014
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 15th February 2014
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

TEAM START LIST  - Riders Started on February 15, 2014 at 07:00 AM
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2014
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 15th February 2014
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

07.00 a.m. Race Start 
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PL. 2	 Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi / UAE
	 Elphyn Silverlight  

PL. 1	 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / UAE
	 Niac Armor   

PL. 4	 Mansour Saced Mohd Al Faresi / UAE
	 Norwest  

PL. 6	 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled / UAE
	 Baraka Farid  

PL. 9	 Saced Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi / UAE
	 Africano

PL. 10  Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi / UAE
	  Tuva Du Pesquier  

PL. 7	 Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri / UAE
	 Qhashmyr D Hazel  

PL. 8	 Saced Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi / UAE
	 Kedjari Des Serres 

PL. 5	 Aya Abdulla Reda Ishaq Ali / UAE
	 Exclusiva

PL. 3	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooci / UAE
	 Perdeberg Cobra  

H.H. The PRESIDENT of United Arab Emirates
ENDURANCE CUP FEI CEI *** 160 km 

Saturday 15th February  2014 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba Abu Dhabi 

FINAL  RESULTS  
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1	 Al Wathba Stables Team 2		  18:26:13

108 	Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri	 Niac Armor 	 06:03:39

  36 	Aya Abdulla Reda Ishaq Ali	 Ali Exclusivai	 06:09:57

107 	Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 	 Baraka Farid 	 06:12:37

  37 	Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 	 Djella d Enfer 	 07:16:49

2	 MRM Team 1 		  19:19:13 

  15 	Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi 	 Tuva Du Pesquier	 06:17:12

  71 	Saif Ahmed Al Mozroui 	 Nopoli Del Ma 	 06:26:48

  14 	Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 	 Printemps De Marot 	 06:35:13

  17 	Sh Rashid Dalmook Juma Al Maktoum 	 Mureibe 	 Eliminated (gate 5)

3	 Emirates Stables Team 1		  21:08:31

  95 	Kamila Kart 	 Persichems La Majorie	 06:56:33

  96 	Sabrina Magali Mendiz 	 Halim 	 07:05:23

  97 	Luis Miguel Martinez 	 Kalawind de Sommat 	 07:06:35

  98 	Arif Ali Ismail Khan 	 Nasdak de Sommant	 Retired (gate 5)

4	 Seeh Al Salaam Stables 1 - Team 		  21:25:01

  54 	Ayesha Darwish Ahmed Al Romaithi 	 Sandine Polar Successl 	 06:47:49

  55 	Humaid Matar Eid Juma Alkoas Al Falasi 	 Scala Derick 	 06:55:20

  59 	Prahlad Singh Chain Singh 	 Al Jamaal Meyer 	 07:41:52

  53 	Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Olymp 	 Eliminated (gate 3)

5	 Fralande 		  25:49:51

144 	Marijke Visser 	 Nubie Du Florival 	 08:36:36

140 	Roman Lafaure 	 Quetzal De Loubejac	 08:36:37

141 	Morgane Lafaure 	 Glinkaya	 08:36:38

142 	ROobin Cornely 	 Rusty James 	 Eliminated (gate 5)

	 Rider	 Horse 	 Nat.

   1	 Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri 	 Niac Armor 	 UAE
    2	 Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi 	 Elphyn Silverlight 	 UAE
    3	 Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei 	 Perdeberg Cobra 	 UAE
    4	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 	 Norwest 	 UAE
    5	 Aya Abdulla Reda Ishaq Ali 	 Exclusiva 	 UAE
    6	 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 	 Baraka Farid 	 UAE
    7  Abdulla Ghanim Al Marri 	 Qhashmyr D Hazel 	 UAE
    8	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi 	 Kedjari Des Serres	 UAE
    9	 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Al Harbi 	 Africano	 UAE
  10	 Hamad Obaid Rashed Al Kaabi 	 Tuva Du Pesquier 	 UAE
  11	 Saif Ahmed Al Mozroui 	 Nopoli Del Ma 	 UAE
  12	 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi 	 Kheops El Mess	 UAE
  13	 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 	 Printemps De Marot 	 UAE
  14	 Ayesha Darwish Ahmed Al Romaithi 	 Sandine Polar Success	 UAE
  15	 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi 	 Impulsive 	 UAE
  16	 Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar 	 Onirik De Becherel 	 UAE
  17	 Marco Sardo 	 Ramses 	 ITA
  18	 Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi 	 Rosebanks Enrique 	 UAE
  19	 Humaid Matar Eid Juma Alkoas Al Falasi      	 Scala Derick	 UAE
  20	 Christina Maria Gstotli 	 Dalyn Man 	 GER
  21	 Kamila Kart 	 Persichems La Majorie 	 POL
 22	 Ali Ghanim Obaid Al Alì 	 Ranses	 UAE
 23	 Sabrina Magali Mendiz 	 Halim 	 ARG
 24	 LUIS MIGUEL Martinez 	 Kalawind de Sommat 	 URU
 25	 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Al Harmoudi 	 Ashraf Sparkling Polaris 	 UAE
 26	 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 	 Djella d’Enfer 	 UAE
 27	 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz 	 HLP Astica 	 UAE
 28	 Constanza Maria Castelbajac 	 Barby Dos Condes	 ARG
 29	 Prahlad Singh Chain Singh 	 Al Jamaal Meyer 	 IND
 30	 Beata Dzlkowska 	 Lagalere Of Naquib 	 POL
 31	 Constanza Julianes 	 Arif 	 ESP
 32	 Cristina Lobera sales 	 Aly	 ESP
 33	 Thiyagaraja Prashanthan 	 Marifa De Savignac 	 SRI
 34	 Vivek Vamuni 	 Ro Delfos 	 SRI
 35	 Noresh Ramdas Chandra 	 Cascais D Iberica 	 BAN
 36	 Alia Kazim Mohd AL Khafajy 	 Phenix Armor 	 UAE
 37	 Louna Shuiten 	 Djella De Rendpeine Ewalraid   	 BEL
 38	 Marijke Visser 	 Nubie Du Florival 	 NED
 39	 Roman lafaure 	 Quetzal De Loubejac    	 FRA
 40	 Morgane Lafaure 	 Glinkaya 	 FRA
 41	 Patricia Fekete 	 O Bajan Huncut 	 HUN
 42	 Anna Lena Weieshauser 	 Brookleigh Andrew Johns 	 GER
 43	 Janine Bobsin 	 Bagira II	 SUI
 44	 Dace Sainsbury 	 Ballota 	 GBR
 45	 Agda Muixi Crusellas Muixi Crusellas 	 Eros	 ESP
 46	 Cecilia Hynes 	 Cal Quillay 	 ARG
 47	 Kine Eiesland Holen 	 Shere Khan 	 NOR	

H.H. The PRESIDENT of United Arab Emirates
ENDURANCE CUP FEI CEI *** 160 km 

Saturday 15th February  2014 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba Abu Dhabi 

InDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS  Teams FINAL Result 
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Thank you  
Abu Dhabi!

H.H. The PRESIDENT of United Arab Emirates
ENDURANCE CUP FEI CEI *** 160 km 

Saturday 15th February  2014 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba Abu Dhabi 

Result Gate 1/6
Ride Chart

Result Gate 3/6
Ride Chart

Result Gate 5/6
Ride Chart

Result Gate 2/6
Ride Chart

Result Gate 4/6
Ride Chart

Result Gate 6/6
Ride Chart
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www.alltechfeiweg2014normandy.com
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SILVER MEDAL 
Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi / UAE
Elphyn Silverlight  

BRONZE MEDAL 
Mohd Matar Rashed Al Mazrooei / UAE
Perdeberg Cobra 

GOLD MEDAL
Khalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / UAE
Niac Armor   
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Thank you  
Abu Dhabi!

The Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club is home of some of UAE’s most significant horse races.



HH Sheikh Mansour Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor
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Festival Mondial d’Endurance  
Compiègne 2014

CEI** 120 km Dimanche 25 mai
(Trophée des Sponsors - Ladies Cup)

HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak

CEIO*** 160 km Vendredi 23 mai
(Coupe des Nations)

Campeonato Nacional de Resistência Equestre

25 / 26 / 27 Abril 2014
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27. 9. 2014

Italian Endurance Festival
Verona Endurance Village

July 2014

FEI European Endurance 
Championships YJ 2014 

CH-EU-YJ-E 120km (11-13 July 2014)

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed 
Al Nahyan Endurance Cup

CEIO2*, CEIYJ2*, CEI1* (24-27 July 2014)

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak 
Ladies Endurance Cup

CEI2*Ladies 120Km (24-27 July 2014)

presents



RA912

With a revolutionnary finishing cut : twice as much 
hoof removed as with a traditionnal rasp, a perfect 
surface finish, clean and smooth, minimum cutting 
power is needed in comparison to a traditional 
rasp.

The finishing side, an optimised tooth geometry 
for high performance. Best combination of price 
and efficiency.

All Vallorbe horse rasps are manufactured of high carbon steel, with 
a service life almost twice as long as its competitors, a constant 
quality and a rasp side

Vallorbe rasps at the farriers’ service :
revolution and tradition

Quality for your Horses

Adnan Saif Al Nuaimi

Tel. +41 (0)21 843 94 94
umv@vallorbe.com
www.vallorbe.com



May 27 Press Conference at the Four Season Hotel London

May 28 to 30 St James Theatre London

May 31, 2014, HH Sheikh Zayed Bin Sultan Al Nahyan Cup &
HH Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak Ladies World Championship IFAHR 

Newbury Racecourse

Official Partner



Presents

H.H. The President  
of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup

Under the patronage of

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister - Minister of Presidential Affairs.
Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

Emirates International Endurance Village
Abu Dhabi, Al Wathba, United Arab Emirates
Tel.: +971 2 4455500, Fax: +971 2 4465111
Email: adec@eim.ae - Website: www.adec-web.com

CEI *** 160Km
Saturday 14th February 2015
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TM WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Young Horses 2013 
CEI**** 120 km - 26th to 29th September 2013
Valeggio sul Mincio / Verona - Italy

Thank you Garda

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

FEI World Championships Young Horses 2013, 
an international event held within the splendid 
landscape of Parco Giardino Sigurtà – Valeggio sul 
Mincio. The most beautiful private  Italian park! 

TM Open European Senior Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-E**** 160 km 12th to 15th September 2013
Most / Czech Republic

Thank you Most

Realization: 
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
© 2012

endurance

endurance
in the world

TMWorld Endurance Championship 2010
7 & 8 years old horses CEI**130 km CEI*** 160 km Friday, August 20 

Sponsors Trophy CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 22

Compiègne / France - 10th anniversary

CHÂTEAU DE PIERREFONDS

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD - Giorgio Biffi - Alessandra Durazzano (Italy)
Graphic: Pino Carlacchiani  
E-mail: sandra.durazzano@libero.it
 enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

© 2010

Thank you Compiègne!

10ème anniversaire d’Endurance Compiègne

TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders & Juniors 2013
CEIYJ****120 km Saturday 27 th July 2013

Ibos - Tarbes / France

Thank you Ibos-Tarbes!

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com
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in the world

© 2012

Ferdinand Foch (1851-1929) Marechal de France  

endurance
in the world

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

Thank you Bahrain!

1st CISM Military World Endurance Championship 
CEN 120 Km, Saturday,15th Dec 2012  Kingdom of Bahrain

endurance
in the world

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2013
CEI2* -  CEIJY2* 120 km / CEI1* -  CEIJY1* 80 km    
HAANJAMAA - Estonia / 24-26 May 2013

Thank you Estonia!

Realization:
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TM
European Endurance Championship 
Open for Young Riders and Juniors 2010
Kreuth - Germany

Realization:
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Thank you Kreuth!

TM
Open European Endurance Championship 2011
CEI*** 160 km - Saturday, September 10   
Florac - Ispagnac de la Lozere / France

Realization:  
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Thank you Florac!

Ispagnac

Pont de Quezac

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2012
CEI2* 120 km - CEIJY2* 120 km - CEI1* 80 km  
Jämsä - Finland / 15-16 June 2012

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD - Giorgio Biffi  - Alessandra Durazzano (Italy)
Graphic: Pino Carlacchiani  
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 enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
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Thank you Finland!

TMLongines           World Endurance Championships 
 CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012
 Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK

Realization:
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 enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
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Thank you Euston Park!

               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16 th February 2013
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

TM

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2013
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 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

TM European Endurance Championship
for Young Riders & Juniors - 08/09/2012
CEIYRJ4* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

Mondial for Veterans Open - 09/09/2012
CEI2* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

Realization:
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Thank you Mont-le-Soie!
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Thank you Assisi!

TM Meydan City European Endurance  
Championship Open 2009 
Assisi - Italy
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Thank you Hungary!

TM World Endurance Championship  
for Young Riders and Juniors 2009
Budapest - Bábolna  Hungary
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

TM
His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2010

Realization:  
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FEI CEI*** 160 km - Saturday 13 th February 2010 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

 
شكرا لك أبو ظبي!
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TM
World Endurance Championship 2011 7&8 years old horses 
CEI** 130 km - CEI*** 160 km

WAHO Sponsors Trophy 
CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 21 Compiègne / France 
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Thank you Waho!

WAHO PRESERVE THE INTEGRITJ OF THE ARABIAN HORSE


